%North Shore Office of Finance

University HealthSystem 1301 Central Street

Evanston, IL 60201
www.northshore.org

August 10, 2017 (B47) 570-5065
(847) 570-5240 Fax

Ms. Kathy Olson

Hliinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board REC EIVED

525 West Jefferson Street, 2™ Floor

Springfield, IL 62761 AUG 11 2017

SUBJECT:  Project # 14-017 Skokie Hospital HEALTH FACILITIES &
SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

Annual Progress Report
Project Title: Skokie Hospital Modernization and new construction

Permit Holder: NorthShore University Health System, 1301 Central, Evanston,
Hlinois 60201

Dear Ms. Olson:
This is our 3 annual progress report for the above project.

The scope and financing of the project remains as outlined in the CON Application approved by
the lllinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board.

Costs incurred through June 30, 2017 total $94,913,179.46. The attached spreadsheet outlines
these costs by category and provides projections to the project’s completion.

The project is on schedule to be completed by December 31, 2017.

¢ The 5™ 4" and 3" floor renovations are complete.

« The Gl lab, In-Patient Pharmacy, Lobby, Conference Center, Surgical addition, Surgica!
Phase Il and ICU are all complete and occupied.

¢ The Elevator Tower is complete awaiting |IDPH Inspection.

« Support Services Renovations are still under design.

The project remains on schedule as outlined in the application.
The required AlA forms G707s are attached.

If we can provide you any further information at this time, please contact me at 847-570-5089 or

via e-mail at blewin@northshore.org. State oF Lllinors, C@,\—}—a oF Cock
Si l Si ore me. on Aagust 10, 20117
f.QQmDameO, OO';'M.} pu l:)’t(_,
Lewit" AR
Senior Director Accounting, Finance $  OFFICIALSEAL S
NorthShore University Health System 4 ELLEN DANIEL ¢
$  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
$ MY COMMSSONEXPRESI1111619

A Teaching Affiliace of
the University of Chicago
Priczker School of Medicine Hospltals » Medlcal Group » Research Institute « Foundatlon




-+ Facilities

Project Number:
Project Title:
Subject:

Permit Holder:
Date:

Integrated

Solutions, Inc.

14-017

14-017 Skokie Hospital Modernization and new construction

Annual C.O.N. Progress Report
NorthShore University HealthSystem

June 30, 2017

Projected Total Costs Available Estimated Variance
Incurred as Balance as of Coststo From
6/30/2017 6/30/2017 ComElelion Approved

Preplanning Costs $ 400,000 | § 37266461 |5 27,335.39 | § - $ 27,335.39
Site Survey & Soil Investigation |$ - $ - $ -
Site Preparation $ - 3 - $ -
Off-site Work $ - $ - $ -
New Construction Contracts $ 35,985,772 [$ 33,874,391.18 [$ 2,111,380.82 | $ 2,000,000.00 | $ 111,380.82
Modernization Contracts $ 42,456,201 [$ 38,962,312.80 (S 3,493888.20 |§ 3,000,000.00 | $ 493,888.20
Contingencies $ 3412815 % 3,412815.00 |5 3,412,815.00 | § -
Architectural/Engineering Fees |5 6,690,000 [$  4,097,530.01 |5 2592,469.99 | % 2.000,000.00 | $ 592,469.99
Consulting and Cther Fees 5 3,500,000 [$ 4,045,979.50 |5 {549,979.50)| $ 250,000.00 |$ (799,979.50}
Movable or Other Equipment $ 14,168,575 |5 12,975,116.36 |3 1,193, 458.64 | S 1,000,000.00 | $ 193,458.64
Other Costs to be Capitalized $ 700,000 | $ 581,185.00 |5 118,815.00 | 5 100,000.00 | $ 18,815.00

Total} S 107,313,363 |$  94,913,179.46 | § 12,400,183.54 | 11,762,815.00 | $ 637,368.54
Cash and Securities $ 107.313,363.00
Pledges
Gifts and Bequests
Bond Issues (project related)
Mortgages
Leases (fair market value)
Governmental Appropriations
Grants
Other Funds and Sources
TOTAL FUNDS $ 107,313,363.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO : NorthShore Universily HealthSystem PROJECT : SH ICU Renovation APPLICATION NO.: 12 Revision: 1
PCRIOD TO : 01-31-2017
PROJECT NO.: 81882
CONTRACTDATE : 11-06-2015

FROM: Power Construclion Company, LLC ARCHITECT : Eckenhofl Saunders

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made far payment, as shown below, In connection with the Cantract

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ... § 3,844 492
Cha{\ge Qrdar approved in Additions Beductions
previaus manths by Owner 2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS.....c.eeeiiee s 569,731
TOTAL
564,970 Ol 3. CONTRAGT SUM TO DATE mmoor oo 4.414.223
APPROVED THIS MONTH 4,761 0| 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......$ 4,414,223
5. RETAINAGE..........ccommirmevrremeirisnsrerasssnsee essresssee B 0
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..o $ 4,414 223
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{fine 6 from prior Certificate).....c.ce v nrircvisrnnnnen$ 4,124,112
8. CURRENT PAYNMENTDUE ... rerrinene e & 280,111
Totai Job To Date 568,731 Ol 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE..$ 0
The undersigned Contractar certifies thal to the best of the Cantractor’s knowledge, information State of ; |ilinois County ol: Cook
ang bebef the Work covered by this Appiication for Payment has been completed In accordance
with the Contract Documerds, that all amounts have been paid by the Cantractor for Work for MAAAA ‘.M-BI"FICIAL.;EXI:““
which previous Certificatas for Payment ware issued and payments received from the Owner, )
and that current payment shawn harein is now dus. Subseribed and sworn to belore me AMBER FLORES
. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF (LLINOt
Contractor : POWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC This O2nd dsy of Feoruary. 2087 My Commission Expires October 29, P
.) ------ . g Yevew
; /
By: /'Vlz”%f‘- 5'5‘—/ Date: 02-02-2017 Notary Public { Vool " // ’ﬂ/ 7y
o2
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED. ... oo s L3Oy 31

In accordance with the Contract Decuments, based on on-gile observations and the data
comprsing the above application, the Architect certifies to the Qwnaer that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, informetion end beliof the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of
Work is in accordance with the Coniract Docurnents, and the Contracior is entitled to the payment
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

'S Certificate is not negotiable. The AMODUNT CERTIFIED Is payabla only to the Contracior

named herein, Issyance, payment and acceptance of payment are withoul prejudice to any
rights of the Owner ar Contraciar under this Contracl,




APPLICAT!ION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO: NorthShore University HealthSystem  PROJECT : SH Phase 2 Surgery A D T 0282017
PROJECTNO.: 81881
CONTRACT DATE . 10-01-2015

FROM: Powear Construction Company, LLC ARCHITECT : Eckenhoff Saunders

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Apglication is made for psymant, as shown betow, in connection with the Contract.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .......ooooernriemsearranes $ 6,498,753

Change Order approved in Addilions Deductions

previous manihs by Owner 2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS................% 805,030

ToTAL 777,656 0! 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE....o.oorcecrecme e $ 7,303,783

APPROVED THIS MONTH 27,374 0] 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......$ 7,303,783
5. RETAINAGE. .......cooviireimrernirtmncsiessvmsrssssesesaatvasssias 3 0
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ...............% 7,303,783
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(line 6 from prior Certificate)..........ccommricirinnicnas s 7,184,834
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .....ccccovrimriairrsiaenvenans $ 118,849

Totsl Job Ta Date 805,030 01 o. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE..$ 0

The undersigned Contractor cenlifies thal to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information State of : Hinois County of: Coak

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Paymen! has been completed In accordance

with the Contract Documents, that &ll amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Wark for

which previous Cerlificates for Payment were Issued and payments received from the Owner, o R PATRIC!A L SANDERS

and that currant paymant shawn herein is now due. Subseribed and swom to befare me S Nt OgF;Fi%L SE.?}TI i

i @ ZARE. g i3 Notery Public, State of (itinais
Contractor : POWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY. LLC This 05 day of Marsh. 2017 =7/ MyCommission Expires
. 0 S

By . /'h‘j-c% c;'é/ Date: 03-08-2017 Notary Public "‘zé"‘

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED oo 3, q49.00

In accordance with the Conlract Documants, basad on on-site abservations and the data ARCHITECT . Wl v ” i fmm ;’-Mﬂm

comprising the above application, the Architect centiflas to the Owner that to the best of the A A -

Architect’s knowiedge, information and belief the Work has progressed as Indicated, the quallty of / ln .

Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contracter is antitiad to the payment By: /\ Date 7 3/\ @/201 :?"

ot the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. T

This Certificate is not negotiabie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payabie only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contracior under this Confract.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

. . . . . . APPLICATION NO.: 15

TO : NorthShore University HealthSystem PROJECT : Skokie Hosp 3FL Patient Remodel PERIOD TO « 06-30-2016
PROJECT NQ.: 81872

CONTRACT DATE - 08-27-2014

FROM: Power Construction Company, LLC ARCHITECT : Eckenhoff Saunders

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...cccooovmrrreecrnnn$ 7,262,723
Change Order approved in Additions Deductions
previous months by Owner 2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS.....coccecnmmnn $ 2146,859
TOTAL 58,441 205,300] 3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE....oroers oo serersermeeeen $ 7,115,864

APPROVED THIS MONTH o 0} 4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......$ 7,115,864

5. RETAINAGE.......cc v sinivtsn s e sierenes $ 0

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................ $ 7,115,864

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(line 6 from prior Certificate).......cireenismeeninssans $ 7,109,968

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .......... PO PP ORI $ 5,806
Tatal Jab To Date 8441 205300/ 9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE..$ 0
The undersigned Conlractor cerifios that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information Siate of 1 inots County of. Cook
and belief the Work covered by this Applicatlon for Payment has been completed in accordance " AN ” -
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Caniractor for Wark for OFFICIAL SEALES
which previcus Cerlificates for Payment were issuad and payments received from the Owner, !
and that current payment shown herein is now due. Subscribed and swom to before me NOTARYA?’?.IEEE sErI;.'IQEROF ILLINCIS
Contractor : POWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC This O7th day of July, 2016 My Commission Expires October 29, 2078

By: /)'uaea.. (74._/ Date ! 07-07-2015 Notary Public ML %ﬂf/, )
BIL ™=
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..o e 3

e _Bl22lpe

rtificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the Coniractar

med herein. Issuance, payment and accaplance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under Lhis Contract.

In accordance with the Contract Bocuments, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising tho above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that e the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of

Wark is in accordanco with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entilled to the paymant
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN] PAGE 1 DF 3 PAGES
T TOOWRGR NORTHSHORE UNIVERSITY REALTHSY.  PROJECT. NaniSiors Unky - Shoms Tovpral Bareme:

5600 Gros Poket R AlA Dacumemt G702
gﬂ.:ucsm [ Ave oy, 1L APPLICATION NO.:5 Distribution ta:
80201 UNITED STATES 00078 UNITED STAYES PERIDD TO :31-AUG-16 [] owner

FROM CONTRACTOR: Bullay & Andmws LLC ARCHITECT: PADJECT NOS: 118042 ARCHITECT
1755 W. Axnilage Avarus BVOICE NO. 201800312 CONTRACTOR

Chicego, i, 80022 USA

CONTRACT FOR: NorthShom Unly - Shokis Hospiic) Basermes

CONTRACT DATE :25-MAR-16 ]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

wmhmrwmm,nnmm.hmmmcmmmm
shoal Is sttached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ... oeetnrinnns cens 3 1,704 97500
2. Nat change by change ordmrs . . ..., ciremvann $ 128,892.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ( Linet +/-2}.......% 1,833,867.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TC DATE..... s 1,833,867.00
(Calumn G on G703}
5. RETAINAGE:
Tota! mtainage Column 1o{ GT0D) . . b v vve e nnn, PR | 0.00
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...........$ 1,833,667.60
{Lina £ loxs Line 5 Tolal )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Lina 6 knm prior CAMIEaM) . . . voeenencnrnyeeny .S 1,395,455.00

SI 433.372.00'

ttwrasamnan

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDMNG RETAINAGE .

(Lne 2 lwes tina 6 ) 0.00
GHANGE DRDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEOUCTIONS
Chimga Ondat In

A 12,101.00 0.00

APPROVED THIS MONTH

Number Date Approwad
Pcison? 15-ALIG 2015 110,731.60

CURRENT TOTAL 118,731.00 0.00
Nl Chanps by Changs Onders 129,832.00

NABOCUMENT (752 - APFLICANON ARD CERNIPCATE FOR PAYMENT
THE AMERICAN (NI TTTWE OF ARCHITECTE 4753 HEY YORK AVENUE MW WASHHITONDC Tes

MWMWMMMMdIMCWuW.
lmwmmammwmmm«upwembmmm
mmmhmmmnmmmmmm
Coniracior tor Work for which previous Cankicotes for peymeni wern lssusd and payments
mtmm-m.mumnmmwmmmhmm,

Canlracior : Bullay & Andrews
e e el 32l

sweor: L ILIRoLS

Officisl Seaf
coumyer: {1 50k Yeksecin Rarchon
v sworm fo beforo My Commission o 0f ook

Subracvibnd
ooy Pl * Exples 31/1272017
Notaty Public: R, AR Mm_

My Commiaslon axpiees: |1 /12 {Z.¢14—]
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

I mcrordaace with e Contract Docusnents, besad on onalle chaervetions and te deta
mmmmnmmumm:mwmu&mm
Archiscts MHWMWMMWHWJM
MdWﬂhhmﬁmMﬂm.mmW.thmhm
o ttre paymaont of tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $

payment and scoaptene olpnwm': W“ﬁﬁm
y ] am "]
of tha Qwnat or Contracior under this Contract, pre Hﬂ!




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES

TO OWNER: Northshore Universily HealhSystem

PROUJECT: Skekie Hospital Gi Lab Relocation

2650 Ridge A 2B50 Ridge A o
Evanston??L vere Evans[on?elL venue APPLICATION NOQ.:13 Distribution to:
60201-0000 60201-0000 US PERIOD TO :30-JUN-16 (] OWNER
- ™~
FROM CONTRACTOR: Peppet Construction Company ARCHITECT: PROJECT NOS.: 1400734 L ARCHITECT
411 Laks Zurich Road INVOICE ND.1400734013 | CONTRACTOR
Barrington, IL, 660103141 O

CONTRACT FOR: Skokie Hospital G Lab Relocation

CONTRACT DATE :14-OCT-14 J

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contracl. Cantinuation
sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . ................ $ 2,718,716.00
2. Netchange by changeorders ................ $ 276,000.00
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE ( Linet1 +/-2).......% 2,994,716.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETEO & STOREOTO DATE. .... $ 2,994,716.00
{Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
Total retainage Column lof G703} . v vt e s e e v as $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNEO LESS RETAINAGE .. ......... $ 2,994,716.00
(Line 4 less Line 5 Toial )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Ling 6 from Prior Cenificate) v o v v e s v e snena. R 2,858,688.88
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . ... .............. s 136,027.14}
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .

{Line 3 less Line 8) 0.00
CHANGE DRDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order approved in
previcus months by Owmer 313,595.00 0.00

APPROVED THIS MONTH

Number Date Approved
0000005 09-JUN-2016 0.00 37 59500

CURRENT TOTAL n.00 17,595.00
Net Change by Change Orders 276,000.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracior's knowledgs,
information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Cenfract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Wark for which previous Cerlificates for payment were issued and paymants
recaived from the Owner, and that current payment shovm harein is now due.

Contractor : PepierConstruction Company
By: ?%5 Date : JQ")‘%'J(‘B

State of : \'Ii &_m [~

Caunly cf : ( )_713 {/\_

Notary Publie, State of Hlinois
My Commission Expires July 27, 2059

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

oreen K, Mercades-Hulg

Subscribed and sworn to befo
me this Z 2 day o .
- 74
Notary Pubtic: SA_A A %?
v\

~-2d9- 200 4
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYNENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site cbservations and the data
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 10 the best of the
Architect's knowiedge, informafion and befief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled

lo the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

¢ Y et
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .. ovvveercoreenrereeesemeeersssoene s %0274
(Attach explanation If amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Inliial figures on this
Application and on the Continualion Shest that are changed fo conform fo the amount

My Commission expires:

certified.)

E ;g% & (ﬁz—?{‘ﬂ
ARCHITECT :
By : Date :

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the Contractor
named heretn, Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to any
tights of tha Cwner or Contractor under this Contracl

o




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO: NorthShore University HealthSystem PROJECT : SH Elevator Tower (120513) APPng‘;;IIgrEI) ?g (1)?) 21-2017
PROJECT NO.: 81884
FROM: Power Construction Company, LLC ARCHITECT : Eckenhoff Saunders CONTRACT DATE : 05-11-2018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Order approved in Addilions Deaductions
previous months by Owner

TOTAL 90,180 G
APPROVED THIS MONTH 0 0
Total Job To Dats 90,180 0

Agplication i3 made for payment, as shawn belaw, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........ccccoeerrirern $ 2,728,033
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS............... $ 80,180
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE.........ccoeveminraniccinecans $ 2,818,213
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......$ 2,781,881
5. RETAINAGE. ..o i cttvcreiconrrnanrnncsns s s sesenens $ 238,570
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................ $ 2,542,311
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(line 6 from prior Certificate).... eeereeeerensnenneaenoclB 2,390,354
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ........... e 151,957
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE..$ 275,902

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Ceniractor's knowledge, information
and bellef the Work covared by this Application for Payment has been caomplated in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that ali amounts have been paid by the Contractar for Work for
which pravious Certificates for Payment were Issued and payments received from the Dwner,
and that current payment shown herenn is now due.

POWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

egon AL

Contractor :

State of . lilincis County of: Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL

JAY LINSLEY p
Subscribad and sworn to before ma HOTARY PUBLC, STATE OF LUNOIS :
This 3tst day of May, 2017 wmmmammq&mm {

By: Date: 05-31-2017 Notary Public é Mq/

4 P

it =

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....oovveors oo VA=Y 51
in accordante with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observatfons and the data ARCHITECT &%L\J’——— : b ‘5 ’ ‘ 7
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies lo the Owner that to the best of the ’
Archilact's knowledge, information end belief the Work has progreased as indicaled, the quality of
Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied la the payment By: Date ;
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

This Ceriificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Quner or Contractor undar this Contract.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES
TO OWNER: Northshore University HealthSystem PROJECT: Skokie Hospitzt Surgery Pavilion
i " 2650 Ridge A o
mme Emnsfm??f. vonse APPLICATION NO.:24 Distribution to:
60201-6000 . S 60201-0000 US PERIOD TO :31-AUG-16 [} ownER
FROM CONTRACTOR: Pepper Construction Compary ' ARCHITECT: - PROJECT NOS.:1300018 gcmHmmoR

411 Lake Zurich Road ‘ o INVOICE N0.1300012024
Barington, (L, 60010-3141 Il

CONTRACT DATE :10-NOV-13 O

CONTRACT FOR: Skokie Hospltal Surgery Pavifion

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appilieation is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Centract. Continuation
sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM.............. ... 8 25,153,466.00
2. Net change by changeorders .. .............. $ 2,008,653.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE ( LineT +#-2)}....... $ 27,162,118.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE ..... $ 27,162,118.00
{Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
Total retainage CoumMN tof G703) .+ o v v e veeee e anvnss $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . .......... $ 27,162,118.00
{Line 4 Jass Line 5 Total )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Lina 6 from prior Cerfificate) . @ v v v e ceernneeanaeeann $ 26,265,813.40
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE .. .....c0uvn...., sl 896,305.60]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .

(Lne 3iess Line 6 ) 0.c0
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order approved in ) .
previous moanths by Ownier 221822117 244,578.58

APPROVED THIS MONTH

Number Date Approved
0000011 2-JUN-2018 34,004.00

CURRENT TOTAL 34,004.00 0.00
Net Change by Change Orders 2,008,852.58

The undersigned Contraclor ceriifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has bgen completed
in zecordance with the Contmact Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificales for payment were issued and payments
received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is aow due.

Coniractor; Pepper ction Company
By: Yﬁc‘\ﬂm\ Date : 4 - g"/ (a

(/]

State of &

County of :

Subscribed and swom to before

me this day of

Notary Public: WonmahaRa,

My Commission ‘expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on onsite observalions ard the data
comprising the above appfication, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Aschitect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of Work is in accordance with the Confract Documents, and the Contractor Is entitied

to tho payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
i o
AMOUNT CERTIFIED s eeeoeoooeeeooeeoooeooeoeoeoeseoeos oo 8L ,3°5.40

{Attach explanetion if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial figures on this
Appfication end on the Continuation Sheet that are chenged fo conform fo the amounf

certified.}
N Y A [
ARCHITECT :
By: Dale :

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of paymant are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009

